

## CANARY™ UNSALTED BUTTER ROSETTE

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Canary™ Unsalted Butter Rosettes are an unwrapped portion of New Zealand unsalted butter stamped and cut into a rosette shape. 24 Rosettes are placed between a sheet of greaseproof paper, these layers are sealed in a pouch before being packed into a carton

### APPLICATIONS

Canary™ Unsalted Butter Rosettes are ready to serve - suited to:

- A la carte dining, either pre-set or served with meals
- Buffets & conferences
- Airline meals
- General catering

### RECOMMENDED STORAGE & SHELF LIFE

- 12 months frozen from Date of Manufacture.
- Store frozen up to "Best Before Date"
- When chilled use within 3 months.

### LABELLING

Country regulations for product labelling vary. Canary Enterprises Ltd advises customers that they need to check local regulations to determine the correct labelling of this product.

### COMPLIANCE

- Meets Codex requirements for butter  
<http://www.fao.org/fao-who-codexalimentarius/en/>
- Meets Halal Requirements

### DIMENSIONS & PACKING INFORMATION

<b>Rosette Per Pack</b>	216
<b>Rosette Weight (g)</b>	10
<b>Rosette Diameter (mm)</b>	35
<b>Rosette Height (mm)</b>	11
<b>Pack Net Weight (kg)</b>	2.16
<b>Pack Configuration</b>	1 pouch of 216
<b>Package Type</b>	Carton
<b>Packaging Dimensions (L x W x H)</b>	265 x 175 x 115

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Per 100g)

Energy	3090kJ
Fat, total	82.9g
- saturated	50.0g
Protein	0.6g
Carbohydrate,	
- total	0.6g
- sugars	0.6g
Sodium	10mg

### TYPICAL MICROBIAL INFORMATION

Coag. +ve staph.	<100 cfu/g
E. Coli	Not Detected
Listeria	Absent/25g
Salmonella	Absent/25g

### PHYSICAL INFORMATION

Foreign Matter	Absent
Flavour/Odour/Colour	Typical

All product is tested in an MPI accredited Dairy Laboratory

### INGREDIENTS

Pasteurised **Cream**

### ALLERGENS

Contains: **Milk**

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Product of New Zealand.

